Rad-Hard 16 Channel BiCMOS Analog Multiplexer with
High-Z Analog Input Protection
HS-1840ARH, HS-1840AEH,
HS-1840BRH, HS-1840BEH
The HS-1840ARH, HS-1840AEH, HS-1840BRH and HS-1840BEH are
radiation hardened, monolithic 16 channel multiplexers constructed
with the Intersil Rad-Hard Silicon Gate, bonded wafer, Dielectric
Isolation process. They are designed to provide a high input impedance

HS-1840ARH, HS-1840AEH, HS-1840BRH, HS-1840BEH
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
ORDERING
NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
(Note)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PART
MARKING NO.
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
5962F9563002QXC HS1-1840ARH-8 -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63002QXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563002QYC HS9-1840ARH-8 -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63002QYC 28 Ld Flatpack
5962F9563002VXC HS1-1840ARH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63002VXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563002VYC HS9-1840ARH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63002VYC 28 Ld Flatpack
HS1-1840ARH/PROTO HS1-1840ARH/PROTO -55 to +125 HS1- 1840ARH /PROTO 28 Ld SBDIP
HS9-1840ARH/PROTO HS9-1840ARH/PROTO -55 to +125 HS9- 1840ARH /PROTO 28 Ld Flatpack
HS1-1840ARH-T HS1-1840ARH-T -55 to +125 Q 5962R95 63002TXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563002V9A HS0-1840ARH-Q -55 to +125
5962F9563004V9A HS0-1840AEH-Q -55 to +125
5962F9563004VXC HS1-1840AEH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63004VXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563004VYC HS9-1840AEH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63004VYC 28 Ld Flatpack
5962F9563005V9A HS0-1840BEH-Q -55 to +125
5962F9563005VXC HS1-1840BEH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63005VXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563005VYC HS9-1840BEH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63005VYC 28 Ld Flatpack
5962F9563003QXC HS1-1840BRH-8 -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63003QXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563003QYC HS9-1840BRH-8 -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63003QYC 28 Ld Flatpack
5962F9563003VXC HS1-1840BRH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63003VXC 28 Ld SBDIP
5962F9563003VYC HS9-1840BRH-Q -55 to +125 Q 5962F95 63003VYC 28 Ld Flatpack
HS1-1840BRH/PROTO HS1-1840BRH/PROTO -55 to +125 HS1- 1840BRH /PROTO 28 Ld SBDIP
HS9-1840BRH/PROTO HS9-1840BRH/PROTO -55 to +125 HS9- 1840BRH /PROTO 28 Ld Flatpack
5962F9563003V9A HS0-1840BRH-Q -55 to +125
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
HS1-1840ARH, HS1-1840AEH, HS1-1840BRH
(28 LD SBDIP) CDIP2-T28